forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of the assets being sold pursuant to the proposed transaction with SeraCare, which
are set forth below.

69

BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2004

Consolidated
Boston

Biomedica Inc. as
Reported

March 31, 2004

Net Book
Value of BBI

Source
Scientific

Assets and
Liablities as of

March 31,
2004

Note 1

Adjustments
to Record Sale
of BBI Source

Scientific
Note 1

Pro Forma
BBI Excluding

BBI Source
Scientific

Net Book
Value of BBI
Diagnostics
Assets and

Liablities Sold
as of

March 31,
2004

Net Book
Value of BBI

Biotech Assets
and Liablities
Sold at March

31, 2004

Pro Forma
Adjust.

Footnote
Reference

Proceeds
Received from

Sale of
Diagnostics

and Biotech to
SeraCare;

Record
Transaction

Costs Income
Taxes &
Escrow

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Totals Excl.

Source,
Biotech &

Diagnostics

Assumed Tender
Offer—

6,000,000 Shares
Tendered at
$3.50/Share

Note 7

Payment of
Transaction
Costs Incl

Taxes
Note 7

Pro Forma
Totals After

Tender
Offer

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

 Cash and cash
equivalents  $ 1,288,687 $ (47,126)   $ 1,241,561 $ 23,550 $ (121,724)   $ 27,500,000 2, 6 $ 28,643,387 $ (21,000,000) $ (6,500,000) $ 1,143,387

 Accounts receivable,
net   3,497,405  (260,433) $ 3,829  3,240,801  (1,619,804)  (1,603,329)   17,668   17,668

 Inventories   6,633,829  (813,820)  244,444  6,064,453  (5,289,254)  (516,676) $ 8,785 Note 8   267,308   267,308

 Restricted Cash—line
of credit bank acount   69,990   69,990  —   69,990   69,990

 Prepaid expenses and
other current assets   286,566  (18,396)   268,170  (78,550)  (86,291)   103,329   103,329

   Total current
assets   11,776,477  (1,139,775)  248,273  10,884,975  (6,964,058)  (2,328,020)  8,785   27,500,000   29,101,682  (21,000,000)  (6,500,000)  1,601,682

 Property and
equipment, net   4,501,636  (164,141)  91,180  4,428,675  (2,543,475)  (1,794,020)  —   —   91,180   91,180

OTHER ASSETS:

 Goodwill and other
intangible assets, net   737,749  (227,084)   510,665  —   510,665   510,665

 Restricted cash—
amount held in escrow   —   2,500,000   2,500,000   2,500,000

  Investment in Source
Scientific LLC   251,889  251,889   251,889   251,889

  Notes Receivable   900,000  900,000   900,000   900,000

 Other long-term assets   452,356  (29,678)   422,678  (38,626)  (167,008)   217,044   217,044

   Total other assets   1,190,105  (256,762)  1,151,889  2,085,232  (38,626)  (167,008)  —   2,500,000   4,379,598  —  —  4,379,598

   TOTAL ASSETS  $ 17,468,218 $ (1,560,678) $ 1,491,342 $ 17,398,882 $ (9,546,159) $ (4,289,048) $ 8,785   $ 30,000,000   $ 33,572,460 $ (21,000,000) $ (6,500,000) $ 6,072,460

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY
CURRENT
LIABILITIES:

 Accounts payable  $ 2,022,590 $ (134,126) $ 50,000 $ 1,938,464 $ (1,227,543) $ (630,982) $ 246,418 Note 3   $ 326,357   $ 326,357

Taxes Payable &
transaction costs
payable   —   $ 6,500,000   6,500,000   (6,500,000)  —

 Accrued employee
compensation

  1,168,502  (93,362)   1,075,140  (587,099)  (336,927)  (100,394) Notes 4 &
5

   50,720   50,720

 Other accrued
expenses   500,309  (123,167)  3,137  380,279  (162,860)  —   217,419   217,419

Net liabilities from
discontinued
operations   106,880   106,880  —  —   106,880   106,880

 Line of Credit   518,952   518,952   518,952   518,952

 Current maturities of
long term debt   58,180   58,180  (58,180)  —   —   —

Deferred rent and other
current liabilities   87,558  (34,077)   53,481  (240)  (53,242)   (1)   (1)

   Total current
liabilities   4,462,971  (384,732)  53,137  4,131,376  (2,035,922)  (1,021,151)  146,024   6,500,000   7,720,327  —  (6,500,000)  1,220,327

LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES:

 Long term debt, less
current maturities   2,254,084   2,254,084  (2,254,084)  —   —   —

Net liabilities from
discontinued
operations   95,000   95,000  —  —   95,000   95,000

 Other liabilities   387,030   180,000  567,030  —  (287,353)   279,677   279,677

   Total liabilities   7,199,085  (384,732)  233,137  7,047,490  (4,290,006)  (1,308,504)  146,024   6,500,000   8,095,004  —  (6,500,000)  1,595,004

STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY:

Common stock, $.01
par value; 20,000,000
shares auth.; 6,831,896
issued and outstanding
at 3/31/04   68,319   68,319  —   68,319  (60,000)   8,319

 Additional paid-in
capital   21,897,849   21,897,849  —   21,897,849  (20,940,000)   957,849

 Accumulated deficit   (10,697,035)   82,259  (10,614,776)  —   15,126,064 1  4,511,288   4,511,288

Loan receivable from
Director and former
CEO   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)  —   (1,000,000)   (1,000,000)

   Total stockholders'
equity   10,269,133   82,259  10,351,392  —  —   15,126,064   25,477,456  (21,000,000)  —  4,477,456

TOTAL
LIABILITIES &
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY  $ 17,468,218 $ (384,732) $ 315,396 $ 17,398,882 $ (4,290,006) $ (1,308,504) $ 146,024   $ 21,626,064   $ 33,572,460 $ (21,000,000) $ (6,500,000) $ 6,072,460

The Pro Forma adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements assume these transactions occurred on March 31, 2004 as follows:

1. Assumes the sale of certain assets and liabilities of BBI source scientific to third party investors occurred on March 31, 2004. BBI source scientific retains all PCT related assets and liabilities.
2. Adjustment to record the sale of assets and liabilities, having a net book value of $8,382,821, for cash consideration of $30,000,000 (including $2.5m held in escrow), and net of $6.5m of transaction costs, estimated federal and state income taxes, and

[…]

7. This computation assumes the maximum number of shares being tendered, and the maximum estimate of transaction costs expected to be incurred.

If 5,500,000 shares were tendered, cash available and stockholders equity would increase by $1,750,000.
If 5,000,000 shares were tendered, cash available and stockholders equity would increase by $3,500,000.

8. Intercompany inventory adjustment.

70

BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2004

Consolidated
Boston Biomedica,
Inc. as Reported
March 31, 2004

Adjusted
BBI Source

Scientific
Excluding PCT
Activities and
Intercompany
Sales from BBI

Source to
Other BBI

Entities Note 8

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Subtotal

Excl Source

Adjusted
BBI Diagnostics
Excluding PCT

Activities
and Intercompany
Sales from BBIDX

to Other BBI
Entities

Adjusted
BBI Biotech

Research
Laboratories, Inc.

Excluding PCT
Activities and

Intercompany Sales
From Biotech to

Other BBI Entities

Pro Forma
Adjustments and
Reclassifications

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Total

Corp., PCT
and BBI
BioSeq

REVENUE:

 Products  $ 3,263,548 $ 384,122 $ 1,913 5 $ 2,881,339 $ 2,824,292 $ 50,119 $ (2,397) 1 $ 4,531

 Services   2,287,253  19,544  4,892   2,272,601  22,780  2,121,768  —   128,053

  Total revenue   5,550,801  403,666  6,805   5,153,940  2,847,072  2,171,887  (2,397)   132,584

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

 Cost of products   1,748,139  323,336  1,913   1,426,716  1,340,993  66,072  (17,386) 1  2,265

 Cost of services   1,626,748  (40,782)  4,892   1,672,422  —  1,616,565  14,989 1  70,846

 Research and development   489,447  82,022   407,425  68,849  129,376  —   209,200

 Selling and marketing   721,672  29,868   691,804  617,045  16,768  —   57,991

 General and administrative   1,192,403  154,811  58,170 6  1,095,762  429,890  419,673  117,056 2,3  363,255
Note
7

  Total operating costs and expenses   5,778,409  549,255  64,975   5,294,129  2,456,777  2,248,454  114,659   703,557

  Operating income (loss)   (227,608)  (145,589)  (58,170)   (140,189)  390,295  (76,567)  (117,056)   (570,973)
Net Interest Expense (income)   62,026  147   61,879  55,953  102  —   5,824

  Income (Loss) before income taxes   (289,634)  (145,736)  (58,170)   (202,068)  334,342  (76,669)  (117,056)   (576,797)
Benefit from (Provision for) income taxes   (1,100)  55,380  55,380   (1,100)  (127,050)  29,130  (96,820) 4  —

  Net income (loss) from continuing
operations*  $ (290,734) $ (90,356) $ (2,790)   $ (203,168) $ 207,292 $ (47,539) $ (213,876)   $ (576,797) *

* Excludes $135,000 gain from discounted operations—clinical laboratory segment
Net loss per share, basic & diluted, from
continuing operations  $ (0.04)   $ (0.03)   $ (0.08)

[…]

4. Boston Biomedica, Inc. consolidated results of operations reflect the establishment of a full valuation allowance for deferred tax assets.
5. Reflects the pro forma effects of a sale of certain assets and liabilities of BBI Source Scientific.
6. Add back allocated corporate overhead which is included in the results of operations for BBI Source Scientific.
7. Pro forma G & A expenses are based on allocations of actual expenses incurred by a much larger organization and accordingly may not be indicative of a much smaller company.

72

BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

Consolidated Boston
Biomedica, Inc. as Reported as
Reported December 31, 2003

Adjusted BBI Source
Scientific Excluding PCT

Activities and Intercompany
Sales from BBI Source to

Other BBI Entities

Pro Forma Adjustments &
Reclassifications

Footnote
References

Pro Forma Total Excl
Source

Adjusted BBI Diagnostics
Excluding PCT Activities and

Intercompany Sales from
BBIDX to Other BBI Entities

REVENUE:

 Products  $ 13,607,808 $ 1,523,667 $ 90,800 5  $ 12,174,941 $ 11,927,122

 Services & Grant revenues   9,687,882  99,023  (47,857) 5   9,541,002  130,773

  Total revenue   23,295,690  1,622,690  42,943   21,715,943  12,057,895

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

 Cost of products   7,262,815  1,412,149  95,906 5   5,946,572  5,646,488

 Cost of services   7,602,321  176,949  (296,187) 5   7,129,185  47,097

 Research and development   1,816,273  166,770  136,425 5   1,785,928  287,402

 Selling and marketing   3,282,538  31,573  (89,049) 5   3,161,916  2,731,271

 General and administrative   4,345,643  628,353  367,528 6,7   4,084,818  1,534,362

  Total operating costs and expenses   24,309,590  2,415,794  214,623   22,108,419  10,246,620

  Operating income (loss)   (1,013,900)  (793,104)  (171,680)   (392,476)  1,811,275

Net Interest Expense (income)   271,892  1,224   270,668  232,539

  Income (Loss) before income taxes   (1,285,792)  (794,328)  (171,680)   (663,144)  1,578,736

Benefit from (Provision for) income taxes   (3,430)  281,831  281,831   (3,430)  (601,819

  Net income (loss) from continuing operations  $ (1,289,222) $ (512,497) $ 110,151   $ (666,574) $ 976,917

Net loss per share, basic & diluted, from continuing operations  $ (0.19)   $ (0.10)

  Number of shares used to calculate net loss per share, basic and diluted   6,810,660   6,810,660

The Pro Forma adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements assume these transactions occurred on January 1, 2003, as follows: